9/27/2017

@ eQuote

< You've successfully saved a new eQuote - #1020451021973

Details

20170927 7050 AlIO
Quote number# 1020451021973

Created September 27, 2017
Expires November 26, 2017
Created by Chris.Murphy@csuci.edu

Billing

Order contact

Chris Murphy, CSU Channel Islands
Dell Contract Code: WNO3AGW
Customer agreement number: 7-15-
70-34-003

Your Shopping Cart
Savings

Subtotal (1)

$1,130.99
$958.95

Price does not reflect applicable shipping, taxes and state environmental fee.

Shipping
Delivery method
no charge delivery

Trade compliance
No, I will not be exporting

Items

Additional::

Phone: (805) 437-3111

Chris.Murphy@csuci.edu

Tax exemption

| am not tax exempt

OptiPlex 7450 All in One

Dell Contract Code: WNO3AGW
Estimated Ship Date
Ships in 4 - 6 business days

Premier discount

Catalog Number: 84 / rcrc978467-4626455

Category

Processor

Operating System(s)

Microsoft Application Software
Memory

Hard Drive

Video Card

CD ROM/DVD ROM

Optical Software

Operating System Recovery
Options

Stands and Mounts
Keyboard

Mouse

FGA Module
OptiPlex 7450 AIO

Wireless

Chassis Options

Quantity
1

Description Code
Intel® Core™ i5-6500 (QC/6MB/4T/3.2GHz/ 156500
65W); supports Windows 7/8.1/10/Linux
Windows 7 Professional English, French, Sp  DW10P7M
anish 64bit (Includes Windows 10 Pro Licen
se)
Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 16MUI
8GB DDR4 at 2400MHz (1x8GB) 8G1DR4
M.2 256GB PCle Class 40 Solid State Drive ~ 256SDM
Intel® Integrated Graphics INT
8x DVD-ROM 9.5mm Optical Disk Drive 8DROM
Cyberlink Media Suite Essentials for Windo =~ CW8DN
ws 10 and DVD drive (without Media)
0S-Windows Media Not Included NOMEDIA
Basic Stand for OptiPlex 7450 BASIC
Dell KB216 Wired Keyboard English Black Us216B
Dell MS116 Wired Mouse Black MS116B
No FGA NOFGA
OptiPlex 7450 AIO XCTO 7450XT
Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 8265 (802.11  8265AC
ac) 2x2 + Bluetooth
7450 AIO 23.8, FHD NonTouch with Camera, CNTUBN

Integrated Graphics, Bronze PSU

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc978467 /#/quote/view/

Payment method

Unit Price

$2,089.94

SKU

[338-BHUF]

[619-AIKN]

[658-BCSB]
[370-ADJW]

[400-AOZR] [773-
BBBE]

[490-BBFG]

[325-BBUB] [429-
AAVN]

[658-BBTV]

[620-AALW]

[575-BBHQ]
[580-ADJC]
[275-BBBW]
[817-BBBB]
[210-AKMX]

[555-BDGO]

[329-BDHS]

X

Item total

$2,089.94

-$1,130.99

146

11

1002

597

200013

558

12

572

19

116

1/3


https://www.dell.com/configure/US/en/RC978467/SummaryViewFromCart?cartItemId=fb17f374-59cc-4de9-a6b1-03da7ed82dc7&windowId=00000000-0000-0000-0000-000000000000&isQuote=True
https://www.dell.com/configure/US/en/RC978467/SummaryViewFromCart?cartItemId=fb17f374-59cc-4de9-a6b1-03da7ed82dc7&windowId=00000000-0000-0000-0000-000000000000&isQuote=True

9/27/2017

Category

Canada Ship Options
Diagnostic CD / Diskette
Placemat

Hard Drive Software

Non-Microsoft Application
Software

Driver

Power Cord
TPM Security
E-Star

UPC Label
Regulatory Label

Documentation/Disks

Packaging

Additional Hard Drive
Processor Branding
Systems Management

Raid Connectivity

Transportation from ODM to

region

LCD

Cables and Dongles

Hardware Support Services

Your Shopping Cart
Description
US No Canada Ship Charge
No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media
No Quick Reference Guide
NO INTEL RESPONSIVE

OS Recovery

Intel DB WLAN 8265 Software

System Power Cord (English)

Trusted Platform Module (TPM Enabled)
ENERGY STAR

No UPC Label

Regulatory Label, Non Touch

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
(English/French Multi-language)

Shipping Material for Micro System

No Additional Hard Drive

Intel® Core 15 vPro Label

Intel® vPro Technology Enabled
NO RAID

Standard shipment

Non-Touch Display Panel, OptiPlex All-in-On
e

No Accessories

39 Months ProSupport with Next Business
Day Onsite Service

Savings

Code

USNONE

NORDVD

NOTSH

NOINTR

WIN7

8265SR

Us125v

TPM

ESTAR

NOUPC

REGNT

EFDOC

SHPDAO

NOHDDA

VICI5

VPRO

NORAID

STD

NONTCH

NOACCES

PN39

Subtotal (1)

SKU
[332-1286]
[340-ABJI]
[340-ABKW]
[409-BBCF]

[422-0052] [640-

BBDF] [640-BBLW]
[658-BBMR] [658-
BBRB] [658-BCUV]

[555-BDIO]
[450-AA0J]
[329-BBJL]
[387-BBLW]
[389-BCGW]
[389-BRFY]
[340-AGIK]
[340-BJWH] [389-
BBUU|
[401-AADF]
[389-BHJT]
[631-ABEV]
[817-BBBN]

[800-BBIO]

[391-BBDM]

[461-AABV]

[989-3449] [997-
6870] [997-6894]
[997-6914]

111

50

60

707

1003

20

297

122

292

676

21

465

637

749

49

1009

200080

760

592

29

Item total: $958.95

Savings: $1,130.99

Subtotal (1): $958.95

$1,130.99
$958.95

Price does not reflect applicable shipping, taxes and state environmental fee.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be provided if there are payment

delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.-Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software
and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing

offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. ** Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time

ADell Business Credit: Offered to business customers by WebBank who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly

payments are the greater of $15 or 3% of the new balance shown on the monthly billing statement. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc978467 /#/quote/view/

2/3



9/27/2017 Your Shopping Cart

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where
available, offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, credit approval, execution of documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS, and may be subject to minimum

transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with
governmental or public entities.

Subject to applicable law and regulations.

ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for
errors in typography or photography.

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc978467/#/quote/view/ 3/3



