D¢LI

eQuote



Savings

Subtotal (1)

\$958.95

×

Price does not reflect applicable shipping, taxes and state environmental fee.

✓ You've successfully saved a new eQuote - #1020451021973

Details 20170927 7050 AIO Quote number# 1020451021973 Created September 27, 2017 Expires November 26, 2017 Created by Chris.Murphy@csuci.edu		Billing Order contact Chris Murphy, CSU Channel Islands Dell Contract Code: WN03AGW Customer agreement number: 7-15- 70-34-003 Phone: (805) 437-3111 Additional:: Chris.Murphy@csuci.edu		Shipping Delivery method no charge delivery Trade compliance No, I will not be exporting		Payment method	Payment method	
		Tax exemption I am not tax exemp	t					
Items				Quantit	у	Unit Price	Item total	
	OptiPlex 7	450 All in One		1		\$2,089.94	\$2,089.94	
	Estimated	ct Code: WN03AGW Ship Date 6 business days						
	Premier dis Catalog Nu		-4626455				-\$1,130.99	
	Category		Description		Code	SKU	ID	
	Processo	r		500 (QC/6MB/4T/3.2GHz/ Vindows 7/8.1/10/Linux	156500	[338-BHUF]	146	
	Operating	System(s)		ssional English, French, Sp des Windows 10 Pro Licen	DW10P7M	[619-AIKN]	11	

Operating System(s)	Windows 7 Professional English, French, Sp anish 64bit (Includes Windows 10 Pro Licen se)	DW10P7M	[619-AIKN]	11
Microsoft Application Software	Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial	16MUI	[658-BCSB]	1002
Memory	8GB DDR4 at 2400MHz (1x8GB)	8G1DR4	[370-ADJW]	3
Hard Drive	M.2 256GB PCIe Class 40 Solid State Drive	256SDM	[400-AOZR] [773- BBBE]	8
Video Card	Intel® Integrated Graphics	INT	[490-BBFG]	6
CD ROM/DVD ROM	8x DVD-ROM 9.5mm Optical Disk Drive	8DROM	[325-BBUB] [429- AAVN]	16
Optical Software	Cyberlink Media Suite Essentials for Windo ws 10 and DVD drive (without Media)	CW8DN	[658-BBTV]	597
Operating System Recovery Options	OS-Windows Media Not Included	NOMEDIA	[620-AALW]	200013
Stands and Mounts	Basic Stand for OptiPlex 7450	BASIC	[575-BBHQ]	558
Keyboard	Dell KB216 Wired Keyboard English Black	US216B	[580-ADJC]	4
Mouse	Dell MS116 Wired Mouse Black	MS116B	[275-BBBW]	12
FGA Module	No FGA	NOFGA	[817-BBBB]	572
OptiPlex 7450 AIO	OptiPlex 7450 AIO XCTO	7450XT	[210-AKMX]	1
Wireless	Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 8265 (802.11 ac) 2x2 + Bluetooth	8265AC	[555-BDGO]	19
Chassis Options	7450 AIO 23.8, FHD NonTouch with Camera, Integrated Graphics, Bronze PSU	CNTUBN	[329-BDHS]	116

Your Shopping Cart

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
Canada Ship Options	US No Canada Ship Charge	USNONE	[332-1286]	111
Diagnostic CD / Diskette	No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media	NORDVD	[340-ABJI]	50
Placemat	No Quick Reference Guide	NOTSH	[340-ABKW]	60
Hard Drive Software	NO INTEL RESPONSIVE	NOINTR	[409-BBCF]	707
Non-Microsoft Application Software	OS Recovery	WIN7	[422-0052] [640- BBDF] [640-BBLW] [658-BBMR] [658- BBRB] [658-BCUV]	1003
Driver	Intel DB WLAN 8265 Software	8265SR	[555-BDIO]	7
Power Cord	System Power Cord (English)	US125V	[450-AAOJ]	20
TPM Security	Trusted Platform Module (TPM Enabled)	ТРМ	[329-BBJL]	297
E-Star	ENERGY STAR	ESTAR	[387-BBLW]	122
UPC Label	No UPC Label	NOUPC	[389-BCGW]	292
Regulatory Label	Regulatory Label, Non Touch	REGNT	[389-BRFY]	676
Documentation/Disks	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi-language)	EFDOC	[340-AGIK]	21
Packaging	Shipping Material for Micro System	SHPDAO	[340-BJWH] [389- BBUU]	465
Additional Hard Drive	No Additional Hard Drive	NOHDDA	[401-AADF]	637
Processor Branding	Intel® Core I5 vPro Label	VICI5	[389-BHJT]	749
Systems Management	Intel® vPro Technology Enabled	VPRO	[631-ABEV]	49
Raid Connectivity	NO RAID	NORAID	[817-BBBN]	1009
Transportation from ODM to region	Standard shipment	STD	[800-BBIO]	200080
LCD	Non-Touch Display Panel, OptiPlex All-in-On e	NONTCH	[391-BBDM]	760
Cables and Dongles	No Accessories	NOACCES	[461-AABV]	592
Hardware Support Services	39 Months ProSupport with Next Business Day Onsite Service	PN39	[989-3449] [997- 6870] [997-6894] [997-6914]	29

Item total: \$958.95

Savings: \$1,130.99
Subtotal (1): \$958.95
\$1,130.99
\$958.95

Price does not reflect applicable shipping, taxes and state environmental fee.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Savings Subtotal (1)

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.-Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. ** Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time.

*Dell Business Credit: Offered to business customers by WebBank who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of \$15 or 3% of the new balance shown on the monthly billing statement. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

9/27/2017

Your Shopping Cart

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee ("DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where available, offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, credit approval, execution of documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS, and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

¹Subject to applicable law and regulations.

ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.